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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome: Corporate

Question Number: W007-05

Question: Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 16:

‘How many departmental laptop computers have been lost or stolen in the past year.’

Answer:

1. Question on Notice 40SEN2077 has previously provided information on laptops reported lost or stolen for the Financial Years 2001/2002 and 2002/2003.

2. For the Financial Year 2003/2004:

a. two laptops were reported stolen and one reported as lost from the department;

b. two laptops were reported stolen from the Australian Industrial Registry;
c. two laptops were reported stolen from COMCARE;

d. one laptop was reported lost from the National Occupational Health and Safety Commission; and

e. there were no reported thefts or losses from either the Equal Opportunity for Women in the Workplace Agency or the Office of the Employment
Advocate.

